
2023 International Annual Meeting Contacts 
 

AMERICAN SOCIETY  

OF AGRONOMY 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Jim Ippolito, Ohio State University 

970-402-8033; Ippolito.38@osu.edu 
 

Program Chair 

Kristen Veum, USDA-ARS 

573-289-9798; kristen.veum@usda.gov 

 

ASA, CSSA, SSSA DEI Program 

Planning Committee Member 

Endy Lopes Kailer, Kansas State 

University 

785-340-2774; endy@ksu.edu 
 

ASA SECTION CHAIRS: 

 

Agronomic Production Systems 

Hardev Sandhu, University of Florida 

561-993-1567; hsandhu@ufl.edu 

 

Biometry and Statistical Computing 

Marcia Almeida de Macedo,  

Syngenta Seeds LLC 

515-230-6592; 
marcia.almeida_de_macedo@syngenta.com 
 

Climatology and Modeling 

Davide Cammarano, Aarhus University 

0045-93-52-25-45; 

davide.cammarano@agro.au.dk 

 

Education and Extension 

Jason de Koff, TN State University 

615-963-4929; jdekoff@tnstate.edu 

 

Environmental Quality 

Suduan Gao, USDA-ARS 

559-596-2870; Suduan.Gao@usda.gov 

 

Global Agronomy 

Augustine Obour, Kansas State Univ. 

785-625-3425; aobour@ksu.edu 

 

Land Management and Conservation 
Katie Lewis, Texas A&M AgriLife Research 
806-746-6101; 

katie.lewis@ag.tamu.edu 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

CROP SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer, Chair 

Nithya Rajan, Texas A&M University 

979-845-0360; nrajan@tamu.edu 

  

Program Chair 
Kimberly Garland-Campbell, USDA-ARS 

509-335-0582;  

kim.garland-campbell@usda.gov 

 

CSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 

 

Div. C-1, Crop Breeding and 

Genetics 

Asheesh Singh, Iowa State University 

515-294-3268; singhak@iastate.edu 

 

Div. C-2, Crop Physiology and 

Metabolism 
Michelle DaCosta, Univ. of MA-Amherst 

413-545-2547; mdacosta@umass.edu 

 

Div. C-3, Crop Ecology, 

Management, and Quality 

Laila Puntel, Univ. of Nebraska-Lincoln 

402-472-6449; lpuntel2@unl.edu 

 

Div. C-4, Seed Physiology, 

Production, and Technology 

Krista Isaacs, Michigan State Univ. 

517-353-0155; isaacskr@msu.edu 

 

Div. C-5, Turfgrass Science 

Stacy Bonos, Rutgers University 

848-932-6367; bonos@sebs.rutgers.edu 

 

Div. C-6, Forage and Grazinglands 

Marcelo Wallau, University of Florida 

mwallau@ufl.edu 

 

Div. C-7, Genomics, Molecular 

Genetics, and Biotechnology 

Ramamurthy Mahalingam, USDA-ARS 
608-890-0300; mali.mahalingam@usda.gov 
 

Div. C-8, Plant Genetic Resources 

Georgia Eizenga, USDA-ARS 
870-672-9200; georgia.eizenga@usda.gov 
 

Div. C-9, Crops for Nutrition and 

Health 

Marta Lima, Virginia Tech 

530-979-4690; martalima@vt.edu 

 

 

SOIL SCIENCE SOCIETY  

OF AMERICA 
 

Program Planning Officer 

Aaron Daigh, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

402-472-6349; adaigh2@unl.edu 
 

Program Chair 

Michael Thompson, Iowa State University 

515-294-2415; mlthomps@iastate.edu 

 

SSSA DIVISION CHAIRS: 
 

Forest, Range, and Wildland Soils 

Katherine Heckman, USDA Forest Service (FS) 

906-482-6303; katherine.a.heckman@usda.gov 

 

Nutrient Management & Soil & Plant Analysis 

Cristie Preston, Nutrien 

620-429-5301; clpreston620@gmail.com 

 

Pedology 

Colby Brungard, New Mexico State University 

575-646-1907; cbrung@nmsu.edu 

 

Practicing Professional Soil Scientists 

Lorene Lynn, Red Mountain Consulting LLC 

907-354-5444; Lorene.Lynn@rmcalaska.com 

 

Soil & Water Management & Conservation 

Shannon Osborne, USDA-ARS 

605-693-5234; shannon.osborne@usda.gov 

 

Soil Biology and Biochemistry 

Stuart Grandy, University of New Hampshire 

603-862-1075; stuart.grandy@unh.edu 

 

Soil Chemistry 

Aaron Thompson, University of Georgia-Athens 

706-410-1293; aaront@uga.edu 

 

Soil Education and Outreach 

Catherine Perillo, Washington State University 

509-335-8230; cperillo@wsu.edu 

 

Soil Fertility and Plant Nutrition 

Julie Howe, Texas A&M University 

979-845-3814; j-howe@tamu.edu 

 

Soil Mineralogy 

Brad Sutter, NASA 

brad.sutter-2@nasa.gov 

 

Soil Physics and Hydrology 

Asim Biswas, University of Guelph 

519-824-4120 extn 54249; biswas@uoguelph.ca 

 

Soils and Environmental Quality 

Sandeep Kumar, USDA-ARS 

573-489-2262; sandeep.kumar@usda.gov 

 

Urban and Anthropogenic Soils 

Anna Paltseva, University of Louisiana-Lafayette 

917-714-2479; anna.paltseva@louisiana.edu 

 

Wetland Soils 

Colby Moorberg, Kansas State University 

moorberg@ksu.edu 
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